AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO	1,.	CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M003	See Block 160.	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC CSO-11-122 dated 06/03/2011	NO	: 1	S. PROJECT NO.(II apple)	ablo)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	lvan Rem 6)	co	DDE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Amacolus Perez-Ortiz Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M	<u> </u>	U.S. Nuclear Re- Div. of Contrac Mail Stop: TWB-	เรื่อ	Commission	Name of the second seco	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, TC	20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AI	MENUMENT OF SOLICITAT	NO NO	
RADIUS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., THE			98 0	9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
804 PERSHING DÊ STE 001				MODIFICATION OF CONTE	RACT/ORDER NO	
SILVER SPRING ND 209103230			⊣ ∣	DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 066542197	FACILITY CODE			29-2009		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by visibly telegram or letter and date specified.	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you do	nent; (b) By acknowledging the solicitation and amendm RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC esire to change an offer alre	receipt of the ent numbers OR TO THE eady submitt	is amendment on ea s. FAILURE OF YO HOUR AND DATE! ted, such change ma	ch copy of the UR AC- SPECIFIED MAY y be made	
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) BE	R:2011-75-41-H-192 S: RQ112991 Obliga	JC:N7340 BOC:252A tes: \$11,687.00	N qqA	o.: 31x0200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA			•		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specific			·			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO		HANGES (such as changes in p	paying office, on	propriation date; etc.)	·	
SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA			·			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and adduntity) M11t	ual Agreement of the	Parties		e de les estats son		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to t	he issuing office.		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UT The purpose of this modification is to on June 28-July 1,2011; and to obligate	correct order dated	May 10,2011; to ord		ery of training	g session	
See page 2 for detailed explanation.						
Period of Performance: 09/30/2009 - 09/ Contract Ceiling: \$255,269.37 (Changed Obligations: \$106,687.00 (Changed)	• • • • •					
				•		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore cha	inged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect			
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pant) Christopher Archer Radius Technology Group-Instructor		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTE Jordan Pulaski Contracting Off		CER (Typie or pithi)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFFROR CSignuture of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF MYERIC		Jan John John John John John John John Joh	HEC DATE SIGNED	 -//
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE		V		STANDAH Proscribed	ID FORM 30 (REV. 10-8 1 by GSA - FAR (45 CFF	409

TEMPLATE - ABMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM SG. (REV. 10.83) Proscribed by GSA - FAR (48 CF)

The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1) correct the following information on previous order dated May 10, 2011, due to administrative error:
 - a) modification number from M003 to M002
 - b) ceiling amount from \$197,599.26 to \$255,269.37
 - c) obligation amount from \$110,000.00 to \$95,000.00
- 2) order delivery of one training session of course titled "System Administrator Information" Technology (IT) Security Role-Based" (formerly "IT Security for Systems Administrators of Windows-Based Systems"). Details are provided below:
 - a) Date: June 28 July 1, 2011 (Duration 3.5 days)
 - b) Location: NRC Professional Development Center
 - c) Cost: \$11,686.22
 - d) Instructors: Robert Jewett, George Simonds, and John Walley
- 3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$11,687.00, thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$95,000.00 to \$106,687.00.

Accordingly, the following highlighted changes are hereby made:

- B.5 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), the first sentence of paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:
 - "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$255,269.37 (includes NTE Travel amount of \$10,000)."
 - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$106,687.00."

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount:

\$80,000.00

Total FY'11 Obligation Amount:

\$26,687.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$106,687.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of \$11,687.00. Attachment 1 reflects corrections made to previous order dated May 10, 2011. All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.